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4155. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated funds for Engineering and Science Education for the current financial year in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Govt. has allocated funds for engineering and science education in the current financial year for all centrally funded institutions in the country. The details of fund allocation are as below:

In Rs. Cr

Name of Institution Fund allotment Total
Plan Non-Plan

Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) 2625 1923.51 4548.51
Indian Institute of Technology 100 85.2 185.2
New IITs 230 0 230
Indian Institutes of Information 155 32.5 187.5
New IIITs 80 0 80
National Institutes of Technology 1444.9 1065.05 2509.95
New NITs 40 0 40
All India Council for Technical 480 1 481
Indian Institute of Science(IISc) &
Indian Institutes of Science Education 800 302.52 1102.52
Schools of Planning and Architecture 60 29.74 89.74
Indian Institute of Engineering 80 0 80
Total 6094.9 3439.52 9534.42
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